



## City Council Regular Meeting AGENDA ITEM

NUMBER: 19

**SUBJECT:**

First Amendment to Agreement to Use Local Government Contract for the Purchase of Electrical Supplies with Codale Electric Supply, Extending the Term of the Agreement by Six Months Until December 31, 2025 and Increasing the Total Not-To-Exceed Amount of the Agreement to \$413,300 from \$303,000 (Increase of \$110,000). (Citywide) (For Possible Action; Recommendation – Approve)

**REQUESTED BY:**

Joemel Llamado, Director of Utilities

**WARD:**

(Citywide)

**RECOMMENDATION OR RECOMMEND MOTION:**

Approve First Amendment to Agreement to Use Local Government Contract For Purchase of Electrical Supplies.

**FISCAL IMPACT:**

Amount: \$110,000 increase (to \$413,000 from \$303,000)  
\$100,000 (BM)  
\$10,000 (WRF) Utility Enterprise Fund  
Explanation: The amount is budgeted for on each of the Departments accounts.

**ACCOUNT NUMBER:**

610-600339-420300 (WRF)  
100-160163-420300 (BM)

**STAFF COMMENTS AND BACKGROUND INFORMATION:**

The First Amendment will enable the City to proceed with the standardization of electrical lighting and components. This approach will result in cost savings, not only through more efficient procurement of materials but also through reduced energy consumption. Furthermore, the additional funds will support electrical upgrades in the newly acquired buildings, ensuring that they are brought up to modern standards and improve their overall energy efficiency.

CIP No.

Related Item:

LIST CITY COUNCIL GOAL(S): Innovative, Efficient, and Stable Government

**PREPARED BY:**

Joemel Llamado, Director of Utilities

Respectfully Submitted

Micaela R. Moore,  
City Manager

**MEETING DATE:**

February 5, 2025